

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY – PPWR

Regulation (EU) 2025/40

Packaging and Packaging Waste Regulation

This PPWR Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Universal Electronics B.V. The packaging covered by this Declaration is in conformity with the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR), including the relevant provisions of Articles 5 to 12, as applicable. This Declaration is issued pursuant to Article 39 and Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40.

Identification

Declaration number	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revision / version	Rev. 00
Date of issue	07-07-2026

Description

Packaging type	Single use Primary / sales packaging, secondary / grouped packaging, transport packaging
Intended use	Custom packaging for product protection and handling during transport
Product category	TV WALL MOUNT
Product name / family	WM4629
Packaging reference / part number	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Packaging description	Primary box and packaging elements, inner box and master box

Conformity Assessment

Subject	Article	Compliance statement
Substances of concern in packaging	Art. 5	Packaging complies with applicable restrictions for substances of concern with reference to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH);, including heavy metals and PFAS where applicable.
Recyclability and design for recycling	Art. 6	Packaging is designed for recyclability according to applicable criteria and available assessment method.
Recycled content (plastics)	Art. 7	Applicable recycled content requirements are fulfilled where relevant to material type and scope.
Packaging minimization	Art. 10	Packaging weight and volume are internally assessed to maintain quality, safety, hygiene, logistics and product protection

The assessment described herein is based on design specifications, material documentation, supplier declarations, internal due diligence and compliance documentation. Compliance is documented within the technical documentation in accordance with Annex VII of the Regulation.

On behalf of Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
 Senior Manager , Compliance and Quality

Enschede, The Netherlands
 07-07-2026

EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING – PPWR

Verordening (EU) 2025/40

Verpakkings- en verpakkingsafvalregulering

Deze PPWR-conformiteitsverklaring wordt uitgegeven onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van Universal Electronics B.V. De verpakkingen die onder deze Verklaring vallen, voldoen aan de toepasselijke vereisten van Verordening (EU) 2025/40 inzake Verpakkingen en Verpakkingsafval (PPWR), inclusief de relevante bepalingen van de artikelen 5 tot en met 12, indien van toepassing. Deze Verklaring wordt uitgegeven overeenkomstig Artikel 39 en Bijlage VIII van Verordening (EU) 2025/40.

Identificatie

Aangiftenummer	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revisie / versie	Rev. 00
Datum van uitreiking	07-07-2026]

Beschrijving

Verpakkingstype	Eenmalig primaire / verkoopverpakking, secundaire / gegroepeerde verpakking, transportverpakking
Beoogd gebruik	Maatwerkverpakking voor productbescherming en hantering tijdens transport
Productcategorie	TV WANDBEUGEL
Productnaam / familie	WM4629
Verpakkingsreferentie / onderdeelnummer	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Verpakkingsbeschrijving	Primaire doos en verpakkingselementen, binnendoos en hoofddoos

Conformiteitsbeoordeling

Onderwerp	Artikel	Compliance-verklaring
Stoffen van zorg in verpakkingen	Kunst. 5	De verpakking voldoet aan de toepasselijke beperkingen voor stoffen van zorg met verwijzing naar Verordening (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH), inclusief zware metalen en PFAS waar van toepassing.
Recyclebaarheid en ontwerp voor recycling	Kunst. 6	Verpakkingen zijn ontworpen voor recyclebaarheid volgens de toepasselijke criteria en de beschikbare beoordelingsmethode.
Gerecycled materiaal (plastic)	Kunst. 7	Toepasselijke eisen voor gerecyclede inhoud worden waar relevant voor materiaaltype en reikwijdte vervuld.
Verpakkingsminimalisatie	Kunst. 10	Het verpakkingsgewicht en -volume worden intern beoordeeld om kwaliteit, veiligheid, hygiëne, logistiek en productbescherming te waarborgen

De hier beschreven beoordeling is gebaseerd op ontwerpspecificaties, materiaaldocumentatie, leveranciersverklaringen, interne due diligence en compliance-documentatie. De naleving wordt gedocumenteerd in de technische documentatie in overeenstemming met bijlage VII van de Verordening.

Namens Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior Manager, Compliance en Kwaliteit

Enschede, Nederland
07-07-2026

Dutch

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE L'UE – PPWR

Règlement (UE) 2025/40

Réglementation des emballages et des déchets d'emballage

La présente Déclaration de Conformité du PPWR est émise sous la seule responsabilité de Universal Electronics B.V. Les emballages couverts par cette Déclaration sont conformes aux exigences applicables du Règlement (UE) 2025/40 sur les emballages et les déchets d'emballage (PPWR), y compris les dispositions pertinentes des articles 5 à 12, selon le cas. La présente Déclaration est émise conformément à l'article 39 et à l'annexe VIII du Règlement (UE) 2025/40.

Identification

Numéro de déclaration	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Révision / version	Rév. 00
Date de délivrance	07-07-2026

Description

Type d'emballage	Emballage à usage unique : primaire / vente, emballage secondaire / groupé, emballage de transport
Utilisation prévue	Emballage sur mesure pour la protection et la manipulation des produits pendant le transport
Catégorie de produits	SUPPORT MURAL POUR TV
Nom du produit / famille	WM4629
Référence d'emballage / numéro de pièce	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Description de l'emballage	Boîte primaire et éléments d'emballage, boîte intérieure et boîte maîtresse

Évaluation de la conformité

Sujet	Article	Déclaration de conformité
Substances préoccupantes dans l'emballage	L'art. 5	L'emballage est conforme aux restrictions applicables pour les substances préoccupantes en référence au Règlement (CE) n° 1907/2006 (REACH) ; y compris les métaux lourds et les PFAS lorsque cela est applicable.
Recyclabilité et conception pour le recyclage	L'art. 6	Les emballages sont conçus pour être recyclables selon les critères applicables et la méthode d'évaluation disponible.
Contenu recyclé (plastiques)	L'art. 7	Les exigences applicables en matière de contenu recyclé sont remplies lorsque le type et la portée du matériau sont pertinents.
Minimisation de l'emballage	L'art. 10	Le poids et le volume des emballages sont évalués en interne afin de maintenir la qualité, la sécurité, l'hygiène, la logistique et la protection des produits

L'évaluation décrite ici est basée sur les spécifications de conception, la documentation des matériaux, les déclarations des fournisseurs, la diligence raisonnable interne et la documentation de conformité. La conformité est documentée dans la documentation technique conformément à l'Annexe VII du Règlement.

Au nom de Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior Manager, Conformité et Qualité

Enschede, Pays-Bas
07-07-2026

French

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG – PPWR

Verordnung (EU) 2025/40

Verpackungs- und Verpackungsabfallregulierung

Diese PPWR-Konformitätserklärung wird alleinig unter der Verantwortung von Universal Electronics B.V. Die von dieser Erklärung abgedeckten Verpackungen entsprechen den geltenden Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 über Verpackungen und Verpackungsabfälle (PPWR), einschließlich der einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Artikel 5 bis 12, soweit anwendbar. Diese Erklärung wird gemäß Artikel 39 und Anhang VIII der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 erlassen.

Identifikation

Deklarationsnummer	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Überarbeitung / Version	Rev. 00
Ausgabedatum	07-07-2026

Beschreibung

Verpackungstyp	Einweg-Primär- / Verkaufsverpackungen, Sekundär- / Gruppenverpackungen, Transportverpackungen
Vorgesehene Verwendung	Sonderverpackung zum Produktschutz und zur Handhabung während des Transports
Produktkategorie	TV-WANDHALTERUNG
Produktname / Familie	WM4629
Verpackungsreferenz / Teilenummer	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Verpackungsbeschreibung	Primärbox und Verpackungselemente, Innenbox und Masterbox

Konformitätsprüfung

Thema	Artikel	Compliance-Erklärung
Besorgniserregende Stoffe in der Verpackung	Kunst. 5	Die Verpackung entspricht den geltenden Beschränkungen für Substanzen von Bedeutung unter Verweis auf die Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH), einschließlich Schwermetalle und PFAS, wo zutreffend.
Recyclingfähigkeit und Design für das Recycling	Kunst. 6	Die Verpackung ist entsprechend den geltenden Kriterien und verfügbaren Bewertungsmethoden auf Recyclingfähigkeit ausgelegt.
Recycelte Inhalte (Kunststoffe)	Kunst. 7	Die geltenden Anforderungen an den Recyclinggehalt werden dort erfüllt, wo sie für Materialtyp und -umfang relevant sind.
Verpackungsminimierung	Kunst. 10	Verpackungsgewicht und -volumen werden intern bewertet, um Qualität, Sicherheit, Hygiene, Logistik und Produktschutz zu gewährleisten

Die hier beschriebene Bewertung basiert auf Entwurfsspezifikationen, Materialdokumentation, Lieferantenerklärungen, interner Due Diligence und Compliance-Dokumentation. Die Einhaltung ist gemäß Anhang VII der Verordnung in der technischen Dokumentation dokumentiert.

Im Namen von Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior Manager, Compliance und Qualität

Enschede, Niederlande
07-07-2026

German

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DELL'UE – PPWR

Regolamento (UE) 2025/40

Regolamentazione dell'imballaggio e dei rifiuti di imballaggio

Questa Dichiarazione di Conformità PPWR è emessa sotto la esclusiva responsabilità di Universal Electronics B.V. Gli imballaggi coperti da questa Dichiarazione sono conformi ai requisiti applicabili del Regolamento (UE) 2025/40 sui Rifiuti di Imballaggio e Rifiuti di Packaging (PPWR), incluse le disposizioni pertinenti degli articoli 5 a 12, quando applicabile. Questa Dichiarazione è emessa ai sensi dell'Articolo 39 e dell'Allegato VIII del Regolamento (UE) 2025/40.

Identificazione

Numero di dichiarazione	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revisione / versione	Rev. 00
Data di emissione	07-07-2026

Descrizione

Tipo di imballaggio	Confezionamento monouso Primo / di vendita, imballaggio secondario / raggruppato, imballaggio da trasporto
Uso previsto	Imballaggio personalizzato per la protezione e la gestione del prodotto durante il trasporto
Categoria di prodotto	SUPPORTO A PARETE TV
Nome prodotto / famiglia	WM4629
Riferimento imballaggio / numero di parte	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Descrizione della confezione	Scatola primaria ed elementi di imballaggio, scatola interna e scatola principale

Valutazione della conformità

Oggetto	Articolo	Dichiarazione di conformità
Sostanze di interesse nel packaging	Arte. 5	Il packaging rispetta le restrizioni applicabili per le sostanze di interesse in riferimento al Regolamento (CE) n. 1907/2006 (REACH);, inclusi metalli pesanti e PFAS dove applicabile.
Riciclabilità e progettazione per il riciclo	Arte. 6	Il packaging è progettato per la riciclabilità secondo i criteri applicabili e il metodo di valutazione disponibile.
Contenuto riciclato (plastica)	Arte. 7	I requisiti applicabili sui contenuti riciclati sono soddisfatti quando rilevanti per il tipo e l'ambito del materiale.
Minimizzazione del packaging	Arte. 10	Il peso e il volume dell'imballaggio vengono valutati internamente per mantenere qualità, sicurezza, igiene, logistica e protezione del prodotto

La valutazione descritta qui si basa su specifiche di progettazione, documentazione dei materiali, dichiarazioni dei fornitori, due diligence interne e documentazione di conformità. La conformità è documentata nella documentazione tecnica in conformità con l'Allegato VII del Regolamento.

Per conto di Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior Manager, Conformità e Qualità

Enschede, Paesi Bassi
07-07-2026

Italian

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE – PPWR

Reglamento (UE) 2025/40

Regulación de Envases y Residuos de Embalaje

Esta Declaración de Conformidad del PPWR se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad de Electrónica Universal B.V. El embalaje cubierto por esta Declaración cumple con los requisitos aplicables del Reglamento (UE) 2025/40 sobre Envases y Residuos de Embalaje (PPWR), incluyendo las disposiciones pertinentes de los artículos 5 a 12, según corresponda. Esta Declaración se emite conforme al Artículo 39 y al Anexo VIII del Reglamento (UE) 2025/40.

Identificación

Número de declaración	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revisión / versión	Rev. 00
Fecha de concesión	07-07-2026

Descripción

Tipo de envase	Embalaje de un solo uso / de venta, embalaje secundario / agrupado, embalaje de transporte
Uso previsto	Embalaje personalizado para la protección y manipulación del producto durante el transporte
Categoría de producto	SOPORTE DE PARED PARA TELEVISOR
Nombre del producto / familia	WM4629
Referencia de embalaje / número de pieza	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Descripción del embalaje	Caja primaria y elementos de embalaje, caja interior y caja maestra

Evaluación de la conformidad

Tema	Artículo	Declaración de cumplimiento
Sustancias de preocupación en el envase	Arte. 5	El embalaje cumple con las restricciones aplicables para sustancias de interés con referencia al Reglamento (CE) nº 1907/2006 (REACH), incluyendo metales pesados y PFAS cuando sea aplicable.
Reciclabilidad y diseño para el reciclaje	Arte. 6	El embalaje está diseñado para su reciclabilidad según los criterios aplicables y el método de evaluación disponible.
Contenido reciclado (plásticos)	Arte. 7	Se cumplen los requisitos aplicables de contenido reciclado cuando corresponde al tipo y alcance del material.
Minimización del embalaje	Arte. 10	El peso y volumen del embalaje se evalúan internamente para mantener la calidad, seguridad, higiene, logística y protección del producto

La evaluación descrita aquí se basa en especificaciones de diseño, documentación de materiales, declaraciones de proveedores, diligencia debida interna y documentación de cumplimiento. El cumplimiento está documentado en la documentación técnica conforme al Anexo VII del Reglamento.

En nombre de Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Gerente Senior de Cumplimiento y Calidad

Enschede, Países Bajos
07-07-2026

Spanish

DEKLARACIJA EU O SUKLADNOSTI – PPWR

Uredba (EU) 2025/40

Regulacija ambalaže i ambalažnog otpada

Ova PPWR Deklaracija o sukladnosti izdana je pod isključivom odgovornošću Universal Electronics B.V. Ambalaža obuhvaćena ovom Deklaracijom u skladu je s važećim zahtjevima Uredbe (EU) 2025/40 o ambalaži i ambalažnom otpadu (PPWR), uključujući relevantne odredbe članaka 5. do 12., kako je primjenjivo. Ova Deklaracija izdaje se prema članku 39. i Prilogu VIII Uredbe (EU) 2025/40.

Identifikacija

Broj deklaracije	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revizija / verzija	Rev. 00
Datum izdavanja	07-07-2026

Opis

Vrsta pakiranja	Jednokratna primarna / prodajna ambalaža, sekundarna / grupirana ambalaža, transportna ambalaža
Namjena	Prilagođeno pakiranje za zaštitu proizvoda i rukovanje tijekom transporta
Kategorija proizvoda	TV ZIDNI NOSAČ
Naziv proizvoda / obitelj	WM4629
Referenca pakiranja / broj dijela	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Opis pakiranja	Primarna kutija i elementi pakiranja, unutarnja kutija i glavna kutija

Procjena sukladnosti

Tema	Članak	Izjava o usklađenosti
Tvari od zabrinutosti u pakiranju	Umjetnost. 5	Ambalaža je u skladu s primjenjivim ograničenjima za tvari od zabrinutosti u skladu s Uredbom (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH), uključujući teške metale i PFAS gdje je primjenjivo.
Reciklabilnost i dizajn za recikliranje	Umjetnost. 6	Ambalaža je dizajnirana za reciklabilnost prema važećim kriterijima i dostupnoj metodi procjene.
Reciklirani sadržaj (plastika)	Umjetnost. 7	Primjenjivi zahtjevi za recikliranim sadržajem ispunjavaju se tamo gdje je to relevantno za vrstu materijala i opseg.
Minimizacija pakiranja	Umjetnost. 10	Težina i volumen ambalaže interno se procjenjuju radi očuvanja kvalitete, sigurnosti, higijene, logistike i zaštite proizvoda

Procjena opisana ovdje temelji se na specifikacijama dizajna, dokumentaciji materijala, izjavama dobavljača, internoj dubinskoj analizi i dokumentaciji usklađenosti. Usklađenost je dokumentirana u tehničkoj dokumentaciji u skladu s Dodatkom VII Pravilnika.

U ime Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Viši menadžer, usklađenost i kvaliteta

Enschede, Nizozemska
07-07-2026

Croatian

DEKLARACE SOULADU EU – PPWR

Nařízení (EU) 2025/40

Regulace obalového a obalového odpadu

Tato Deklarace shody PPWR je vydána výhradně Universal Electronics B.V. Obaly pokryté touto deklarací jsou v souladu s příslušnými požadavky nařízení (EU) 2025/40 o obalech a obalovém odpadu (PPWR), včetně příslušných ustanovení článků 5 až 12, pokud je to relevantní. Toto prohlášení je vydáno podle článku 39 a přílohy VIII nařízení (EU) 2025/40.

Identifikace

Číslo prohlášení	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revize / verze	Rev. 00
Datum vydání	07-07-2026

Popis

Typ obalu	Jednorázové primární / prodejní balení, sekundární / skupinové balení, přepravní balení
Zamýšlené použití	Zakázkové balení pro ochranu produktů a manipulaci během přepravy
Kategorie produktu	DRŽÁK NA ZED NA TELEVIZI
Název produktu / rodina	WM4629
Reference na obal / číslo dílu	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Popis obalu	Primární krabice a obalové prvky, vnitřní krabice a hlavní krabice

Hodnocení shody

Téma	Článek	Prohlášení o souladu
Látky vzbuzující obavy v obalech	Umění. 5	Obaly splňují platná omezení pro látky s ohledem na nařízení (ES) č. 1907/2006 (REACH), včetně těžkých kovů a pokud je to relevantní.
Recyklovatelnost a návrh recyklace	Umění. 6	Obaly jsou navrženy tak, aby byly recyklovatelné podle příslušných kritérií a dostupných metod hodnocení.
Recyklovaný obsah (plasty)	Umění. 7	Platné požadavky na recyklovaný obsah jsou splněny tam, kde je to relevantní pro typ a rozsah materiálu.
Minimalizace balení	Umění. 10	Hmotnost a objem obalů jsou interně hodnoceny pro zachování kvality, bezpečnosti, hygieny, logistiky a ochrany produktů

Hodnocení popsané zde je založeno na návrhových specifikacích, materiálové dokumentaci, prohlášeních dodavatelů, interní due diligence a dokumentaci o dodržování předpisů. Dodržování je dokumentováno v technické dokumentaci v souladu s přílohou VII nařízení.

Jménem Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior manažer, compliance a kvalita

Enschede, Nizozemsko
07-07-2026

Czech

EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING – PPWR

Forordning (EU) 2025/40

Pakning og regulering af emballageaffald

Denne PPWR-overensstemmelseserklæring udstedes under det ene ansvar af Universal Electronics B.V. Den emballage, der omfattes af denne erklæring, er i overensstemmelse med de gældende krav i forordning (EU) 2025/40 om emballage og emballageaffald (PPWR), herunder de relevante bestemmelser i artiklerne 5 til 12, som er relevant. Denne erklæring udstedes i henhold til artikel 39 og bilag VIII i forordning (EU) 2025/40.

Identifikation

Deklarationsnummer	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revision / version	Rev. 00
Udstedelsesdato	07-07-2026

Beskrivelse

Emballagetype	Engangsbrug Primær- / salgsemballage, sekundær / grupperet emballage, transportemballage
Tiltænkt anvendelse	Specialemballage til produktbeskyttelse og håndtering under transport
Produktkategori	TV VÆGMONTERING
Produktnavn / familie	WM4629
Emballagereference / reservedelsnummer	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Emballagebeskrivelse	Primærboks og emballageelementer, indre boks og hovedboks

Konformitetsvurdering

Emne	Artikel	Overholdelseserklæring
Stoffer af bekymring i emballage	Kunst. 5	Emballage overholder gældende restriktioner for stoffer af bekymring med henvisning til forordning (EF) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH), herunder tungmetaller og PFAS, hvor det er relevant.
Genanvendelig og design til genbrug	Kunst. 6	Emballagen er designet til genanvendelighed i henhold til gældende kriterier og tilgængelige vurderingsmetoder.
Genanvendt indhold (plast)	Kunst. 7	Gældende krav til genanvendt indhold opfyldes, hvor det er relevant for materialetype og omfang.
Minimering af emballage	Kunst. 10	Emballagevægt og volumen vurderes internt for at opretholde kvalitet, sikkerhed, hygiejne, logistik og produktbeskyttelse

Den vurdering, der beskrives her, er baseret på designspecifikationer, materialedokumentation, leverandørerklæringer, intern due diligence og overholdelsesdokumentation. Overholdelsen dokumenteres i den tekniske dokumentation i overensstemmelse med bilag VII til forordningen.

På vegne af Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior Manager, Compliance og Kvalitet

Enschede, Holland
07-07-2026

Danish

ELI VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON – PPWR

Määrus (EL) 2025/40

Pakendite ja pakendijäätmete reguleerimine

See PPWR vastavusdeklaratsioon on väljastatud ainuvastutusel
Universal Electronics B.V. Käesolevas deklaratsioonis käsitletav pakend vastab vastavalt määruse (EL) 2025/40 nõuetele pakendite ja pakendijäätmete (PPWR) kohta, sealhulgas asjakohastele artiklite 5 kuni 12 sätetele, kui see on asjakohane. See deklaratsioon on välja antud vastavalt määruse (EL) 2025/40 artiklile 39 ja lisa VIII-le.

Tuvastamine

Deklaratsiooni number	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revisjon / versioon	Rev. 00
Väljastamise kuupäev	07-07-2026

Kirjeldus

Pakenditüüp	Ühekordne esmane / müügipakend, teisene / grupeeritud pakend, transpordipakend
Mõeldud kasutus	Eritellimusel pakendamine toote kaitseks ja käitlemiseks transpordi ajal
Tootekategooria	TV SEINAKINNITUS
Toote nimi / perekond	WM4629
Pakendi viide / osa number	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Pakendi kirjeldus	Põhikast ja pakendielemendid, sisemine kast ja peakast

Vastavushindamine

Teema	Artikkel	Vastavusavaldus
Pakendites olevad murettekitavad ained	Kunst. 5	Pakend vastab kehtivatele piirangutele muretoiduainete suhtes seoses määrusega (EÜ) nr 1907/2006 (REACH); sealhulgas raskmetallid ja PFAS-id, kui see on asjakohane.
Taaskasutatavus ja disain taaskasutuseks	Kunst. 6	Pakend on loodud taaskasutatavaks vastavalt kehtivatele kriteeriumidele ja olemasolevale hindamismeetodile.
Taaskasutatud sisu (plastid)	Kunst. 7	Asjakohased taaskasutatud sisu nõuded on täidetud, kui need on seotud materjali tüübi ja ulatusega.
Pakendi minimeerimine	Kunst. 10	Pakendi kaal ja maht hinnatakse sisemiselt, et tagada kvaliteet, ohutus, hügieen, logistika ja toote kaitse

Siin kirjeldatud hinnang põhineb disainispetsifikatsioonidel, materjalide dokumentatsioonidel, tarnijate deklaratsioonidel, sisemisel hoolsuskontrollil ja vastavusdokumentatsioonidel. Vastavus on dokumenteeritud tehnilises dokumentatsioonis vastavalt määruse lisale VII.

Universal Electronics BV nimel



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Vanemjuht, vastavus ja kvaliteet

Enschede, Holland
07-07-2026

Estonian

EU:N YHDENMUKAISUUSJULISTUS – PPWR Asetus (EU) 2025/40 Pakkaus- ja pakkausjätteen sääntely

Tämä PPWR:n yhdenmukaisuusjulistus on annettu yksinomaan seuraavan Universal Electronics B.V. Tämän julistuksen kattamat pakkaukset ovat yhdenmukaisia asetuksen (EU) 2025/40 pakkaus- ja pakkausjätteitä koskevan asetuksen (PPWR) sovellettavien vaatimusten kanssa, mukaan lukien 5–12 artiklan asiaankuuluvat määräykset, jos sovellettavissa on. Tämä julistus on annettu asetuksen (EU) 2025/40 artiklan 39 ja liitteen VIII mukaisesti.

Tunnistus

Julistusnumero	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Versio / versio	Rev. 00
Myöntämispäivä	07-07-2026

Kuvaus

Pakkaustyyppi	Kertakäyttöinen ensisijainen / myyntipakkaus, toissijainen / ryhmitelty pakkaus, kuljetuspakkaus
Tarkoitettu käyttö	Räätälöity pakkaus tuotteen suojaamiseen ja käsittelyyn kuljetuksen aikana
Tuoteluokka	TV-SEINÄKIINNIKE
Tuotteen nimi / perhe	WM4629
Pakkausviite / osanumero	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Pakkauskuvaus	Päälaatikko ja pakkauselementit, sisälaatikko ja päälaatikko

Yhdenmukaisuusarviointi

Aihe	Artikkeli	Vaatimustenmukaisuuslausunto
Pakkausten huolenaiheet	Taide. 5	Pakkaus täyttää soveltuvat huolenaiheiden rajoitukset asetuksen (EY) No 1907/2006 (REACH) mukaisesti, mukaan lukien raskasmetallit ja PFAS-yhdisteet tarvittaessa.
Kierrätettävyyden ja kierrätys suunnittelu	Taide. 6	Pakkaus on suunniteltu kierrätettäväksi sovellettavien kriteerien ja saatavilla olevan arviointimenetelmän mukaisesti.
Kierrätetty sisältö (muovit)	Taide. 7	Sovellettavat kierrätys sisällön vaatimukset täytetään, kun ne liittyvät materiaalin tyyppiin ja laajuuteen.
Pakkausten minimointi	Taide. 10	Pakkauspaino ja tilavuus arvioidaan sisäisesti laadun, turvallisuuden, hygienian, logistiikan ja tuotteen suojan varmistamiseksi

Tässä kuvattu arviointi perustuu suunnittelumäärittelyihin, materiaalityökaluun, toimittajien ilmoituksiin, sisäiseen due diligence -dokumentaatioon ja vaatimustenmukaisuusdokumentaatioihin. Vaatimustenmukaisuus dokumentoidaan teknisessä dokumentaatioissa asetuksen liitteen VII mukaisesti.

Universal Electronics BV:n puolesta



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Vanhempi johtaja, vaatimustenmukaisuus ja laatu

Enschede, Alankomaat
07-07-2026

Finnish

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ – PPWR

Κανονισμός (ΕΕ) 2025/40

Κανονισμός για τις συσκευασίες και τα απορρίμματα συσκευασίας

Αυτή η Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης PPWR εκδίδεται με αποκλειστική ευθύνη του Universal Electronics B.V. Οι συσκευασίες που καλύπτονται από την παρούσα δήλωση συμμορφώνονται με τις ισχύουσες απαιτήσεις του κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2025/40 για τις συσκευασίες και τα απορρίμματα συσκευασίας (PPWR), συμπεριλαμβανομένων των σχετικών διατάξεων των άρθρων 5 έως 12, ανάλογα με την περίπτωση. Η παρούσα δήλωση εκδίδεται σύμφωνα με το άρθρο 39 και το παράρτημα VIII του κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2025/40.

Ταυτοποίηση

Αριθμός δήλωσης	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Αναθεώρηση / έκδοση	Αναθ. 00
Ημερομηνία έκδοσης	07-07-2026

Περιγραφή

Τύπος συσκευασίας	Μίας χρήσης Πρωτογενής / συσκευασία πώλησης, δευτερογενής / ομαδοποιημένη συσκευασία, συσκευασία μεταφοράς
Προβλεπόμενη χρήση	Προσαρμοσμένη συσκευασία για προστασία και χειρισμό προϊόντων κατά τη μεταφορά
Κατηγορία προϊόντος	ΕΠΙΤΟΙΧΙΑ ΒΑΣΗ ΤΗΛΕΟΡΑΣΗΣ
Όνομα προϊόντος / οικογένεια	WM4629
Αναφορά συσκευασίας / αριθμός ανταλλακτικού	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Περιγραφή συσκευασίας	Πρωτεύον κουτί και στοιχεία συσκευασίας, εσωτερικό κουτί και κύριο κουτί

Αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης

Θέμα	Άρθρο	Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης
Ουσίες που προκαλούν ανησυχία στη συσκευασία	Τέχνη. 5	Η συσκευασία συμμορφώνεται με τους ισχύοντες περιορισμούς για τις ουσίες που προκαλούν ανησυχία σε σχέση με τον κανονισμό (ΕΚ) αριθ. 1907/2006 (REACH), συμπεριλαμβανομένων των βαρέων μετάλλων και των PFAS, κατά περίπτωση.
Ανακυκλωσιμότητα και σχεδιασμός για ανακύκλωση	Τέχνη. 6	Η συσκευασία έχει σχεδιαστεί για ανακυκλωσιμότητα σύμφωνα με τα ισχύοντα κριτήρια και τη διαθέσιμη μέθοδο αξιολόγησης.
Ανακυκλωμένο περιεχόμενο (πλαστικά)	Τέχνη. 7	Οι εφαρμοστέες απαιτήσεις ανακυκλωμένου περιεχομένου πληρούνται κατά περίπτωση, ανάλογα με τον τύπο και το πεδίο εφαρμογής του υλικού.
Ελαχιστοποίηση συσκευασίας	Τέχνη. 10	Το βάρος και ο όγκος της συσκευασίας αξιολογούνται εσωτερικά για τη διατήρηση της ποιότητας, της ασφάλειας, της υγιεινής, της εφοδιαστικής και της προστασίας του προϊόντος

Η αξιολόγηση που περιγράφεται στο παρόν βασίζεται σε προδιαγραφές σχεδιασμού, τεκμηρίωση υλικού, δηλώσεις προμηθευτών, εσωτερική δέουσα επιμέλεια και τεκμηρίωση συμμόρφωσης. Η συμμόρφωση τεκμηριώνεται στον τεχνικό φάκελο σύμφωνα με το παράρτημα VII του κανονισμού.

Εκ μέρους της Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Ανώτερος Διευθυντής, Συμμόρφωση και Ποιότητα

Enschede, Ολλανδία
07-07-2026

Greek

AZ EU KONFORMITÁSNYILATKOZATA – PPWR (EU) 2025/40-es rendelet Csomagolás és csomagolási hulladék szabályozása

Ez a PPWR konformitási nyilatkozat kizárólag a következők felelőssége alatt kerül kiadásra:
Universal Electronics B.V. A jelen Nyilatkozat által lefedett csomagolás megfelel az EU 2025/40-es
Csomagolási és Csomagolási Hulladékról szóló rendelet (PPWR) vonatkozó előírásainak, beleértve az 5–12.
cikk vonatkozó rendelkezéseit is, amennyiben alkalmazható. Ez a nyilatkozat az EU-2025/40-es rendelet 39.
cikke és VIII. melléklete alapján került kiadásra.

Azonosítás

Nyilatkozat száma	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Átdolgozás / verzió	Rev. 00
Kiadás dátuma	07-07-2026

Leírás

Csomagolás típusa	Egyszeri használatos elsődleges / értékesítési csomagolás, másodlagos / csoportos csomagolás, szállítási csomagolás
Célzott felhasználás	Egyedi csomagolás a termék védelméhez és szállítási közben történő kezeléshez
Termékkategória	TV FALI KONZOL
Terméknév / család	WM4629
Csomagolási referencia / alkatrészsorszám	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Csomagolás leírása	Elsődleges doboz és csomagolási elemek, belső doboz és fő doboz

Megfelelőségértékelés

Tárgy	Cikk	Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
Aggályos anyagok a csomagolásban	Művészet. 5	A csomagolás megfelel az érintett anyagok vonatkozó vonatkozó korlátozásoknak az 1907/2006-os (REACH) rendelet (EK) vonatkozásában, beleértve a nehézfémeket és a PFAS-ot, amennyiben alkalmazható.
Újrahasznosíthatóság és újrahasznosítás tervezése	Művészet. 6	A csomagolást újrahasznosíthatóvá tervezik az alkalmazandó kritériumok és az elérhető értékelési módszerek szerint.
Újrahasznosított tartalom (műanyagok)	Művészet. 7	Az alkalmazandó újrahasznosított tartalom követelményeit teljesítik, amennyiben az anyagtípus és hatókör szempontjából releváns.
Csomagolási minimalizálás	Művészet. 10	A csomagolás súlyát és mennyiségét belsőleg értékelik a minőség, biztonság, higiénia, logisztika és termékvédelem fenntartása érdekében

Az itt leírt értékelés tervezési specifikációkon, anyagdokumentáción, beszállítói nyilatkozatokon, belső átvilágítási és megfelelőségi dokumentáción alapul. A megfelelőséget a műszaki dokumentációban dokumentálják a rendelet VII. melléklete szerint.

A Universal Electronics BV nevében



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior Menedzser, megfelelőség és minőség

Enschede, Hollandia
07-07-2026

Hungarian

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕС – PPWR

Регламент (ЕС) 2025/40

Регулация на опаковките и опаковъчните отпадъци

Тази декларация за съответствие на PPWR се издава под изключителната отговорност на Universal Electronics B.V. Опаковките, обхванати от тази декларация, са в съответствие с приложимите изисквания на Регламент (ЕС) 2025/40 за опаковки и опаковъчни отпадъци (PPWR), включително съответните разпоредби на членове 5 до 12, според приложимото. Тази декларация е издадена съгласно член 39 и приложение VIII от Регламент (ЕС) 2025/40.

Идентификация

Номер на декларацията	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Ревизия / версия	Rev. 00
Дата на издаване	07-07-2026

Описание

Тип опаковка	Еднократна първична/търговска опаковка, вторична/групирана опаковка, транспортна опаковка
Предназначена употреба	Персонализирана опаковка за защита и обработка на продукта по време на транспорт
Продуктова категория	МОНТАЖ ЗА СТЕНА НА ТЕЛЕВИЗОРА
Име / семейство на продукта	WM4629
Референтна стойност на опаковката / номер на частта	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Описание на опаковката	вична/търговска опаковка, вторична/групирана опаковка

Оценка на съответствието

Тема	Статия	Декларация за съответствие
Вещества, представляващи притеснение в опаковките	Изкуство. 5	Опаковките отговарят на приложимите ограничения за вещества, представляващи загриженост, с препратка към Регламент (ЕС) No 1907/2006 (REACH), включително тежки метали и PFAS, където е приложимо.
Рециклируемост и дизайн за рециклиране	Изкуство. 6	Опаковката е проектирана за рециклируемост според приложимите критерии и наличния метод на оценка.
Рециклирано съдържание (пластмаси)	Изкуство. 7	Приложимите изисквания за рециклирано съдържание се изпълняват, когато са релевантни за типа и обхвата на материала.
Минимизиране на опаковките	Изкуство. 10	Теглото и обемът на опаковките се оценяват вътрешно, за да се поддържа качество, безопасност, хигиена, логистика и защита на продукта

Оценката, описана тук, се основава на проектни спецификации, материална документация, декларации на доставчици, вътрешна дю дилиджънс и документация за съответствие. Съответствието е документирано в техническата документация в съответствие с Приложение VII към Регламента.

От името на Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Старши мениджър, съответствие и качество

Енсхеде, Нидерландия
07-07-2026

Bulgarian

DEARBHÚ COMHRÉIREACHTA AE – PPWR

Rialachán (AE) 2025/40

An Rialachán maidir le Pacáistiú agus Dramhaíl Phacáistíochta

Eisítear an Dearbhú Comhréireachta PPWR seo faoi fhreagracht amháin Leictreonaic Uilíoch B.V. Tá an pacáistiú a chumhdaítear leis an Dearbhú seo i gcomhréir le ceanglais infheidhme Rialachán (AE) 2025/40 maidir le Pacáistiú agus Dramhaíl ó Phacáistíocht (PPWR), lena n-áirítear forálacha ábhartha Airteagal 5 go hAirteagal 12, de réir mar is infheidhme. Eisítear an Dearbhú seo de bhun Airteagal 39 agus larscríbhinn VIII de Rialachán (AE) 2025/40.

Aitheantas

Uimhir an dearbhaithe	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Leagan / leagan	Rev. 00
Dáta eisiúna	07-07-2026

Cur síos

Cineál pacáistithe	Pacáistiú príomhúil / díolacháin, pacáistiú tánaisteach / grúpáilte, pacáistiú iompair
Úsáid atá beartaithe	Pacáistiú saincheaptha le haghaidh cosaint agus láimhseáil táirgí le linn iompair
Catagóir Táirge	MOUNT BALLA TEILIFÍSE
Ainm an táirge / teaghlach	WM4629
Tagairt phacáistithe / uimhir pháirte	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Cur síos ar phacáistiú	Bosca príomhúil agus eilimintí pacáistithe, bosca istigh agus má istirbhosca

Measúnú Comhréireachta

Ábhar	Airteagal	Ráiteas comhlíonta
Substaintí is cúis imní i bpacáistiú	Airt. 5	Comhlíonann pacáistiú na srianta is infheidhme maidir le substaintí is ábhar imní faoi threoir Rialachán (CE) Uimh. 1907/2006 (REACH);, lena n-áirítear miotail throma agus PFAS i gcás inarb infheidhme.
In-athchúrsáilteacht agus dearadh le haghaidh athchúrsála	Airt. 6color	Tá an pacáistiú deartha le haghaidh in-athchúrsáilte de réir na gcritéir is infheidhme agus an mhodha measúnaithe atá ar fáil.
Ábhar athchúrsáilte (plaistigh)	Airt. 7	Comhlíontar na ceanglais is infheidhme maidir le hábhar athchúrsáilte i gcás inarb ábhartha maidir le cineál agus raon feidhme an ábhair.
Íoslaghdú pacáistithe	Airt. 10	Déantar meáchan agus toirt pacáistithe a mheasúnú go himmheánach chun cáilíocht, sábháilteacht, sláinteachas, lóistíocht agus cosaint táirgí a choinneáil

Tá an measúnú a thuairiscítear anseo bunaithe ar shonraíochtaí dearaidh, doiciméadú ábhartha, dearbhuithe soláthróirí, dícheall cuí inmheánach agus doiciméadú comhlíonta. Déantar comhlíonadh a dhóiciméadú laistigh den doiciméadacht theicniúil i gcomhréir le hlarscríbhinn VII den Rialachán.

Thar ceann Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Bainisteoir Sinsearach, Comhlíonadh agus Cáilíocht

Enschede, An Ísiltír
07-07-2026

Irish

ES ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA – PPWR

Regula (ES) 2025/40

Iepakojuma un izlietotā iepakojuma regula

Šī PPWR atbilstības deklarācija tiek izdota vienīgi uz
Universālā elektronika BV Iepakojums, uz kuru attiecas šī deklarācija, atbilst piemērojamajām Regulas (ES) 2025/40 par iepakojumu un izlietoto iepakojumu (PPWR) prasībām, tostarp attiecīgajiem 5.–12. panta noteikumiem. Šī deklarācija ir izdota saskaņā ar Regulas (ES) 2025/40 39. pantu un VIII pielikumu.

Identifikācija

Deklarācijas numurs	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Pārskatīšana / versija	Atkl. 00
Izdošanas datums	07-07-2026

Apraksts

Iepakojuma veids	Vienreizlietojamais primārais / tirdzniecības iepakojums, sekundārais / grupētais iepakojums, transporta iepakojums
Paredzētais lietojums	Pielāgots iepakojums produktu aizsardzībai un apstrādei transportēšanas laikā
Produktu kategorija	TELEVIZORA SIENAS STIPRINĀJUMS
Produkta nosaukums / ģimene	WM4629
Iepakojuma atsauce / detaļas numurs	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Iepakojuma apraksts	Primārā kaste un iepakojuma elementi, iekšējā kaste un galvenā kaste

Atbilstības novērtēšana

Tēma	Raksts	Atbilstības paziņojums
Vielas, kas rada bažas iepakojumā	Māksla. 5	Iepakojums atbilst piemērojamajiem ierobežojumiem attiecībā uz vielām, kas rada bažas, atsaucoties uz Regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH), tostarp attiecīgā gadījumā attiecībā uz smagajiem metāliem un PFAS.
Pārstrādājamība un projektēšana pārstrādei	Māksla. 6	Iepakojums ir paredzēts pārstrādei saskaņā ar piemērojamajiem kritērijiem un pieejamo novērtēšanas metodi.
Pārstrādāts saturs (plastmasa)	Māksla. 7	Piemērojamās reciklētā satura prasības ir izpildītas, ja tas attiecas uz materiāla veidu un darbības jomu.
Iepakojuma samazināšana	Māksla. 10	Iepakojuma svars un tilpums tiek iekšēji novērtēts, lai saglabātu kvalitāti, drošību, higiēnu, loģistiku un produktu aizsardzību

Šeit aprakstītais novērtējums ir balstīts uz projekta specifikācijām, materiālu dokumentāciju, piegādātāju deklarācijām, iekšējo izpēti un atbilstības dokumentāciju. Atbilstība ir dokumentēta tehniskajā dokumentācijā saskaņā ar regulas VII pielikumu.

Universal Electronics BV vārdā



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Vecākais vadītājs, atbilstība un kvalitāte

Enschede, Nīderlande
07-07-2026

Latvian

ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA – PPWR

Reglamentas (ES) 2025/40

Pakuočių ir pakuočių atliekų reglamentas

Ši PPWR atitikties deklaracija išduodama tik
Universali elektronika BV Pakuotė, kuriai taikoma ši deklaracija, atitinka taikytinus Reglamento (ES) 2025/40 dėl
pakuočių ir pakuočių atliekų (PPWR) reikalavimus, įskaitant atitinkamas 5–12 straipsnių nuostatas. Ši
deklaracija pateikiama pagal Reglamento (ES) 2025/40 39 straipsnį ir VIII priedą.

Identifikavimas

Deklaracijos numeris	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Peržiūra / versija	Rev. 00
Išdavimo data	07-07-2026

apibūdinimas

Pakuotės tipas	Vienkartinės pirminės / prekinės pakuotės, antrinės / grupinės pakuotės, transportavimo pakuotės
Paskirtis	Individuali pakuotė produkto apsaugai ir tvarkymui transportavimo metu
Produktų kategorija	TELEVIZORIAUS SIENINIS LAIKIKLIS
Produkto pavadinimas / šeima	WM4629
Pakuotės nuoroda / dalies numeris	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Pakuotės aprašymas	Pirminė dėžutė ir pakavimo elementai, vidinė dėžutė ir pagrindinė dėžutė

Atitikties vertinimas

Tema	Straipsnis	Atitikties pareiškimas
Susirūpinimą keliančios medžiagos pakuotėse	Menas. 5	Pakuotė atitinka Reglamente (EB) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH) nustatytus susirūpinimą keliančių cheminių medžiagų apribojimus, įskaitant sunkiuosius metalus ir PFAS, jei taikoma.
Perdirbamumas ir perdirbimas	Menas. 6	Pakuotė suprojektuota taip, kad būtų galima perdirbti pagal taikomus kriterijus ir turimą vertinimo metodą.
Perdirbtos medžiagos (plastikai)	Menas. 7	Taikomi perdirbtų medžiagų kiekio reikalavimai yra įvykdyti, kai tai susiję su medžiagos rūšimi ir taikymo sritimi.
Pakuočių mažinimas	Menas. 10 d.	Pakuotės svoris ir tūris vertinami viduje, siekiant išlaikyti kokybę, saugumą, higieną, logistiką ir produktų apsaugą

Čia aprašytas vertinimas pagrįstas projekto specifikacijomis, medžiagų dokumentais, tiekėjų deklaracijomis, vidiniu patikrinimu ir atitikties dokumentais. Atitiktis dokumentuojama techniniuose dokumentuose pagal reglamento VII priedą.

"Universal Electronics BV" vardu



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Vyresnysis vadovas, atitiktis ir kokybė

Enschede, Nyderlandai
07-07-2026

Lithuanian

DIKJARAZZJONI TA' KONFORMITÀ TAL-UE – PPWR

Regolament (UE) 2025/40

Regolazzjoni tal-Ippakkjar u l-Iskart tal-Ippakkjar

Din id-Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformità tal-PPWR hija ppubblikata taħt ir-responsabbiltà esklussiva ta' Universal Electronics B.V. L-ippakkjar kopert minn din id-Dikjarazzjoni huwa konformi mar-rekwiżiti applikabbli tar-Regolament (UE) 2025/40 dwar l-Ippakkjar u l-Iskart tal-Ippakkjar (PPWR), inklużi d-dispożizzjonijiet rilevanti tal-Artikoli 5 sa 12, kif applikabbli. Din id-Dikjarazzjoni hija maħruġa skont l-Artikolu 39 u l-Anness VIII tar-Regolament (UE) 2025/40.

Identifikazzjoni

Numru tad-Dikjarazzjoni	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Reviżjoni / verżjoni	Rev. 00
Data tal-ħruġ	07-07-2026

Deskrizzjoni

Tip ta' ippakkjar	Użu wieħed Ippakkjar primarju / bejgħ, ippakkjar sekondarju / gruppat, ippakkjar tat-trasport
Użu maħsub	Ippakkjar personalizzat għall-protezzjoni u l-immaniġġjar tal-prodott matul it-trasport
Kategorija tal-Prodott	MOUNT TAL-ĦAJT TAT-TV
Isem tal-prodott / familja	WM4629
Referenza tal-ippakkjar / numru tal-parti	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Deskrizzjoni tal-ippakkjar	Kaxxa primarja u elementi tal-ippakkjar, kaxxa interna u kaxxa master

Valutazzjoni tal-Konformità

Suġġett	Artiklu	Dikjarazzjoni ta' konformità
Sustanzi ta' tħassib fil-pakkett	Arti. 5	L-ippakkjar jikkonforma mar-restrizzjonijiet applikabbli għal sustanzi ta' tħassib b'referenza għar-Regolament (EC) Nru 1907/2006 (REACH);, inklużi metalli tqal u PFAS fejn applikabbli.
Riċiklabbiltà u disinn għar-riċiklaġġ	Arti. 6	Il-pakkett huwa mfassal biex jiġi riċiklat skont il-kriterji applikabbli u l-metodu ta' valutazzjoni disponibbli.
Kontenut riċiklat (plastik)	Arti. 7	Ir-rekwiżiti applikabbli għall-kontenut riċiklat jintlaħqu fejn rilevanti għat-tip u l-qasam tal-materjal.
Minimizzazzjoni tal-ippakkjar	Arti. 10	Il-piż u l-volum tal-ippakkjar jiġu evalwati internament biex jinżammu l-kwalità, is-sigurtà, l-igjene, il-loġistika u l-protezzjoni tal-prodott

L-assessjar deskritt hawn huwa bbażat fuq speċifikazzjonijiet tad-disinn, dokumentazzjoni materjali, dikjarazzjonijiet tal-fornituri, due diligence interna u dokumentazzjoni ta' konformità. Il-konformità hija dokumentata fid-dokumentazzjoni teknika skont l-Anness VII tar-Regolament.

F'isem Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Maniġer Anzjan, Konformità u Kwalità

Enschede, l-Olanda
07-07-2026

Maltese

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE – PPWR

Rozporządzenie (UE) 2025/40

Regulacje dotyczące opakowań i odpadów opakowaniowych

Ta Deklaracja zgodności PPWR jest wydawana wyłącznie na odpowiedzialność Universal Electronics B.V. Opakowania objęte nią, zgodnie z obowiązującymi wymogami rozporządzenia (UE) 2025/40 dotyczącym opakowań i odpadów opakowaniowych (PPWR), w tym z odpowiednimi przepisami artykułów 5–12, jeśli mają zastosowanie. Niniejsza deklaracja jest wydana na podstawie artykułu 39 oraz Załącznika VIII Rozporządzenia (UE) 2025/40.

Identyfikacja

Numer deklaracji	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Rewizja / wersja	Rev. 00
Data nadania	07-07-2026

Opis

Typ opakowania	Opakowania jednorazowego użytku / sprzedażowe, opakowania wtórne / grupowe, opakowania transportowe
Przeznaczenie	Opakowania na zamówienie do ochrony produktu i obsługi podczas transportu
Kategoria produktów	MONTAŻ NA TELEWIZOR NA ŚCIANIE
Nazwa produktu / rodzina	WM4629
Referencja opakowania / numer części	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Opis opakowania	Główne pudełko i elementy opakowania, pudełko wewnętrzne i pudełko główne

Ocena zgodności

Temat	Artykuł	Oświadczenie o zgodności
Substancje budzące niepokój w opakowaniach	Art. 5	Opakowania spełniają obowiązujące ograniczenia dotyczące substancji budzących obawy w odniesieniu do Rozporządzenia (WE) nr 1907/2006 (REACH), w tym metali ciężkich i PFAS, jeśli jest to stosowne.
Nadanie recyklingu i projektowanie do recyklingu	Art. 6	Opakowania są projektowane tak, aby nadawały się do recyklingu zgodnie z obowiązującymi kryteriami i dostępną metodą oceny.
Zawartość z recyklingu (tworzywa sztuczne)	Art. 7	Spełniane są odpowiednie wymagania dotyczące zawartości recyklingu tam, gdzie są one istotne dla rodzaju i zakresu materiału.
Minimalizacja opakowań	Art. 10	Waga i objętość opakowań są wewnętrznie oceniane pod kątem zachowania jakości, bezpieczeństwa, higieny, logistyki i ochrony produktu

Ocena opisana tutaj opiera się na specyfikacjach projektowych, dokumentacji materiałowej, deklaracjach dostawców, wewnętrznych due diligence oraz dokumentacji zgodności. Zgodność jest udokumentowana w dokumentacji technicznej zgodnie z Załącznikiem VII rozporządzenia.

W imieniu Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Starszy menedżer, zgodność i jakość

Enschede, Holandia
07-07-2026

Polish

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA UE – PPWR

Regulamento (UE) 2025/40

Regulamentação de Embalagens e Resíduos de Embalagens

Esta Declaração de Conformidade do PPWR é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade de Universal Electronics B.V. As embalagens abrangidas por esta Declaração estão em conformidade com os requisitos aplicáveis do Regulamento (UE) 2025/40 sobre Embalagens e Resíduos de Embalagem (PPWR), incluindo as disposições relevantes dos Artigos 5 a 12, conforme aplicável. Esta Declaração é emitida nos termos do Artigo 39 e do Anexo VIII do Regulamento (UE) 2025/40.

Identificação

Número da declaração	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revisão / versão	Rev. 00
Data de emissão	07-07-2026

Descrição

Tipo de embalagem	Embalagem primária / de venda de uso único, embalagem secundária / agrupada, embalagem de transporte
Uso pretendido	Embalagens personalizadas para proteção e manuseamento de produtos durante o transporte
Categoria de produto	SUORTE DE PAREDE PARA TV
Nome do produto / família	WM4629
Referência da embalagem / número da peça	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Descrição da embalagem	Caixa primária e elementos de embalagem, caixa interior e caixa mestre

Avaliação da Conformidade

Sujeito	Artigo	Declaração de conformidade
Substâncias preocupantes em embalagens	Arte. 5	A embalagem cumpre as restrições aplicáveis para substâncias de interesse, com referência ao Regulamento (CE) nº 1907/2006 (REACH), incluindo metais pesados e PFAS quando aplicável.
Reciclabilidade e design para reciclagem	Arte. 6	A embalagem é concebida para reciclabilidade de acordo com os critérios aplicáveis e o método de avaliação disponível.
Conteúdo reciclado (plásticos)	Arte. 7	Os requisitos de conteúdo reciclado aplicáveis são cumpridos quando relevantes para o tipo e âmbito do material.
Minimização da embalagem	Arte. 10	O peso e o volume das embalagens são avaliados internamente para manter a qualidade, segurança, higiene, logística e proteção do produto

A avaliação aqui descrita baseia-se em especificações de design, documentação de materiais, declarações de fornecedores, due diligence interna e documentação de conformidade. A conformidade está documentada na documentação técnica de acordo com o Anexo VII do Regulamento.

Em nome da Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Gestor Sénior, Conformidade e Qualidade

Enschede, Países Baixos
07-07-2026

Portuguese

DECLARAȚIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE-ULUI – PPWR

Regulamentul (UE) 2025/40

Reglementarea ambalării și deșeurilor de ambalare

Această Declarație de Conformitate PPWR este emisă sub responsabilitatea exclusivă a Universal Electronics B.V. Ambalajele acoperite de această Declarație sunt conforme cu cerințele aplicabile ale Regulamentului (UE) 2025/40 privind ambalajele și deșeurile de ambalaje (PPWR), inclusiv prevederile relevante din articolele 5 până la 12, după caz. Această Declarație este emisă în conformitate cu Articolul 39 și Anexa VIII a Regulamentului (UE) 2025/40.

Identificare

Numărul declarației	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revizie / versiune	Rev. 00
Data emiterii	07-07-2026

Descriere

Tipul ambalajului	Ambalaje de unică folosință Ambalaje primare / de vânzare, ambalaje secundare / grupate, ambalaje de transport
Utilizare intenționată	Ambalaje personalizate pentru protecția și manipularea produsului în timpul transportului
Categoria produsului	SUPORT DE PERETE PENTRU TELEVIZOR
Nume produs / familie	WM4629
Referință de ambalaj / număr de piesă	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Descrierea ambalajului	Cutia primară și elementele de ambalare, cutia interioară și cutia principală

Evaluarea conformității

Subiect	Articol	Declarație de conformitate
Substanțe de interes în ambalaje	Artă. 5	Ambalajele respectă restricțiile aplicabile pentru substanțele de interes, cu referire la Regulamentul (CE) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH), inclusiv metale grele și PFAS, acolo unde este cazul.
Reciclabilitate și proiectare pentru reciclare	Artă. 6	Ambalajele sunt concepute pentru reciclare conform criteriilor aplicabile și metodei de evaluare disponibile.
Conținut reciclat (plastice)	Artă. 7	Cerințele aplicabile privind conținutul reciclat sunt îndeplinite acolo unde este relevant pentru tipul și domeniul materialului.
Minimizarea ambalajului	Artă. 10	Greutatea și volumul ambalajelor sunt evaluate intern pentru a menține calitatea, siguranța, igiena, logistica și protecția produsului

Evaluarea descrisă aici se bazează pe specificațiile de proiectare, documentația materialelor, declarațiile furnizorilor, diligența internă și documentația de conformitate. Conformitatea este documentată în documentația tehnică, în conformitate cu Anexa VII a Regulamentului.

În numele Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Manager Senior, Conformitate și Calitate

Enschede, Țările de Jos
07-07-2026

Romanian

DEKLARÁCIA ZHODY EÚ – PPWR

Nariadenie (EÚ) 2025/40

Regulácia obalového a obalového odpadu

Táto Deklarácia zhody PPWR je vydaná výlučne
Universal Electronics B.V. Balenie pokryté touto deklaráciou je v súlade s platnými požiadavkami nariadenia (EÚ) 2025/40 o obaloch a obalovom odpade (PPWR), vrátane príslušných ustanovení článkov 5 až 12, ak je to relevantné. Toto vyhlásenie je vydané podľa článku 39 a prílohy VIII nariadenia (EÚ) 2025/40.

Identifikácia

Číslo deklarácie	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revízia / verzia	Rev. 00
Dátum vydania	07-07-2026

Popis

Typ balenia	Jednorazové primárne / predajné balenie, sekundárne / skupinové balenie, prepravné balenie
Zamýšľané použitie	Špeciálne balenie na ochranu výrobkov a manipuláciu počas prepravy
Kategória produktov	DRŽIAK NA STENU NA TV
Názov produktu / rodina	WM4629
Referencia na obal / číslo dielu	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Popis obalu	Primárna krabica a baliace prvky, vnútorná a hlavná krabica

Posudzovanie zhody

Predmet	Článok	Vyhlásenie o súlade
Látky vyvolané obavy v balení	Umenie. 5	Obaly spĺňajú platné obmedzenia pre látky, ktoré sú predmetom záujmu, s odkazom na nariadenie (ES) č. 1907/2006 (REACH), vrátane ťažkých kovov a PFAS, ak je to relevantné.
Recyklovateľnosť a dizajn pre recykláciu	Umenie. 6	Obaly sú navrhnuté tak, aby boli recyklovateľné podľa príslušných kritérií a dostupných metód hodnotenia.
Recyklovaný obsah (plasty)	Umenie. 7	Platné požiadavky na recyklovaný obsah sú splnené tam, kde je to relevantné pre typ a rozsah materiálu.
Minimalizácia balenia	Umenie. 10	Hmotnosť a objem obalov sa interne hodnotia na zachovanie kvality, bezpečnosti, hygieny, logistiky a ochrany produktu

Hodnotenie opísané tu je založené na návrhových špecifikáciách, materiállovej dokumentácii, vyhláseniach dodávateľov, internej due diligence a dokumentácii o súlade. Súlad je zdokumentovaný v technickej dokumentácii v súlade s prílohou VII nariadenia.

V mene Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior manažér, súlad a kvalita

Enschede, Holandsko
07-07-2026

Slovak

DEKLARACIJA EU O SKLADNOSTI – PPWR

Uredba (EU) 2025/40

Regulacija embalaže in embalažnih odpadkov

Ta Izjava o skladnosti PPWR je izdana pod izključno odgovornostjo Universal Electronics B.V. Embalaža, zajeta v tej deklaraciji, je skladna z veljavnimi zahtevami Uredbe (EU) 2025/40 o embalaži in embalažnih odpadkih (PPWR), vključno z ustreznimi določbami členov 5 do 12, kot je to primerno. Ta deklaracija je izdana v skladu s 39. členom in Prilogo VIII Uredbe (EU) 2025/40.

Identifikacija

Številka deklaracije	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revizija / različica	Rev. 00
Datum izdaje	07-07-2026

Opis

Vrsta embalaže	Enkratna primarna / prodajna embalaža, sekundarna / skupinska embalaža, transportna embalaža
Namen uporabe	Posebna embalaža za zaščito izdelkov in ravnanje med prevozom
Kategorija izdelkov	STENSKI NOSILEC ZA TV
Ime izdelka / družina	WM4629
Referenčna embalaža / številka dela	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Opis embalaže	Primarna škatla in embalažni elementi, notranja škatla in glavna škatla

Ocenjevanje skladnosti

Tema	Članek	Izjava o skladnosti
Snovi, ki vzbujajo skrb v embalaži	Umetnost. 5	Embalaža izpolnjuje veljavne omejitve za snov, ki vzbujajo skrb, glede na Uredbo (ES) št. 1907/2006 (REACH), vključno s težkimi kovinami in PFAS, kjer je to primerno.
Reciklabilnost in zasnova za recikliranje	Umetnost. 6	Embalaža je zasnovana tako, da je primerna za recikliranje v skladu z veljavnimi merili in razpoložljivimi metodami ocenjevanja.
Reciklirana vsebina (plastika)	Umetnost. 7	Ustrezne zahteve glede reciklirane vsebine so izpolnjene, kadar je to relevantno za vrsto materiala in obseg.
Minimizacija embalaže	Umetnost. 10	Teža in volumen embalaže se interno ocenjujeta za ohranjanje kakovosti, varnosti, higiene, logistike in zaščite izdelka

Ocena, opisana tukaj, temelji na specifikacijah načrtovanja, dokumentaciji materialov, izjavah dobaviteljev, notranjem skrbnem pregledu in dokumentaciji o skladnosti. Skladnost je dokumentirana v tehnični dokumentaciji v skladu s Prilogo VII uredbe.

V imenu Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Višji vodja, skladnost in kakovost

Enschede, Nizozemska
07-07-2026

Slovenian

EU-DEKLARATION OM KONFORMITET – PPWR

Förordning (EU) 2025/40

Förpackning och reglering av förpackningsavfall

Denna PPWR-konformitetsdeklaration utfärdas under ensam ansvar Universal Electronics B.V. Den förpackning som omfattas av denna deklaration uppfyller tillämpliga krav i förordning (EU) 2025/40 om förpackning och förpackningsavfall (PPWR), inklusive relevanta bestämmelser i artiklarna 5 till 12, i tillämpliga fall. Denna deklaration utfärdas enligt artikel 39 och bilaga VIII i förordning (EU) 2025/40.

Identifiering

Deklarationsnummer	DOC-PPWR-OFA-WM4629
Revision / version	Rev. 00
Utfärdandedatum	07-07-2026

Beskrivning

Förpackningstyp	Engångsförpackning för primär / försäljning, sekundär / grupperad förpackning, transportförpackningar
Avsedd användning	Specialanpassad förpackning för produktskydd och hantering under transport
Produktkategori	TV-VÄGGFÄSTE
Produktnamn / familj	WM4629
Förpackningsreferens / artikelnummer	RDN:713079 / 1170326, 713081 RDN:713079 / 1081024, 713081
Förpackningsbeskrivning	Primärlåda och förpackningselement, innerlåda och huvudlåda

Konformitetsbedömning

Ämne	Artikel	Efterlevnadsuttalande
Ämnen av oro i förpackning	Konst. 5	Förpackningar uppfyller tillämpliga restriktioner för ämnen av oro med hänvisning till förordning (EG) nr 1907/2006 (REACH); inklusive tungmetaller och PFAS där det är tillämpligt.
Återvinningsbarhet och design för återvinning	Konst. 6	Förpackningar är utformade för återvinning enligt tillämpliga kriterier och tillgängliga bedömningsmetoder.
Återvunnet innehåll (plast)	Konst. 7	Tillämpliga krav på återvunnet innehåll uppfylls där det är relevant för materialtyp och omfattning.
Förpackningsminimering	Konst. 10	Förpackningsvikt och volym bedöms internt för att upprätthålla kvalitet, säkerhet, hygien, logistik och produktskydd

Den bedömning som beskrivs här baseras på designspecifikationer, materialdokumentation, leverantörsdeklarationer, intern due diligence och efterlevnadsdokumentation. Efterlevnad dokumenteras i den tekniska dokumentationen i enlighet med bilaga VII i förordningen.

På uppdrag av Universal Electronics BV



Belle Vallejos-Velthuis
Senior Manager, Efterlevnad och Kvalitet

Enschede, Nederländerna
07-07-2026

Swedish